
FAMILY CHILD CARE HOME SPONSORS CONTACT INFO 

Revised June 2021 

Sponsor Agency # Contact Name, Title Email Phone 

Cecil Co. 
Government 

10001886 Renee Grauer, Program Contact rgrauer@ccgov.org 410-996-0252 

Family League 
of Baltimore 

City 

347224 General number for providers: 
Sharon Bostwick, Program Director of Food Access 
 

 

sbostwick@familyleague.org  

 

410-662-5500 
410-657-2624 
 

Frederick 
Community 

Action Agency 

347207 Sarah McAleavy, Supervisor of CACFP smcaleavy@cityoffrederickmd.gov 301-600-6263 

Montgomery 
Co. Public 

Schools 

15 General number for providers: 
Mariann Rutherford, CACFP Manager 
Libby Earle, Daycare Assistant 
Erin Kvach, Supervisor 
 

 
Mariann_Rutherford@mcpsmd.org 
Elizabeth_A_Earle@mcpsmd.org 
Erin_M_Kvach@mcps.org 

301-284-4936 
301-284-4937 
301-284-4938 
301-284-4942 
 

Prince George’s 
Co. Public 

Schools 

16 Joan Shorter, FNS Director 
LaShell Staples, CACFP Supervisor 

jshorter@pgcps.org 

lashell.staples@pgcps.org 

301-780-5810 

301-817-0535 ext. 41393 

The Planning 
Council 

524400 Monique Adams, Sr. Director of Children’s Services 
Lisa Lyons, Program Manager 
 

madams@theplanningcoincil.org  

llyons@theplanningcouncil.org 

 

 757-622-9268 ext. 3022 

757-622-9268 ext. 3036 

or 

410-967-5848 

 


